See Section 3.3 of the Operating Agreement.

3.3. Discretionary Capital Contributions; New Interests If at any time or times the
Manager(s) determines that Capital Contributions (by way of the contribution of cash,
property or services to the Company) beyond Two Million Six HundredThousand
Dollars ($2,600,000; the “Initial Capital Raise”) are necessary or desirable to further
theCompany’s business purposes, it may request such additional Capital
Contributions from currentMembers and/or other Persons, and in exchange for such
Capital Contributions may admit newMembers and/or issue to contributing Members